

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L -012

ON RATIFICATION OF FINANCING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND THE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THE HEALTH REFORM PROJECT

Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Based on Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON RATIFICATION OF FINANCING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND THE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THE HEALTH REFORM PROJECT

Article 1 The purpose of the law

This Law aims to ratify the Financing Agreement entered into between the Republic of Kosovo and the International Development Association to finance the Health Reform Project in the Republic of Kosovo.

Article 2 Ratification of Agreement

The Financing Agreement between the Republic of Kosovo and the International Association for Health Development Project, concluded on 15 January 2015, in Pristina, is ratified.

Article 3 Attached Documents

Attached to this Law is the Financing Agreement between the Republic of Kosovo and the International Development Association for Health Project and the General Conditions for Grants and Loans of International Development Association.

Article 4 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force on the day of publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No.05/L-012 26 March 2015

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Kadri VESELI